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WCJM-FM 
Quarterly Issues/Programs List 

WCJM-FM provides its listeners with programming and public service 
announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among 
the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the 
preceding calendar quarter were: 

 American Red Cross: RED CROSS PROVIDES HOSPITALS WITH LIFESAVING BLOOD 
TO MEET THE ONGOING NEEDS OF PATIENTS IN EMERGEN
 

 APOLLO 11: AYTHOR JAMES HANSEN DISCUSSES THE LIFE OF ASTRONAUT NEIL 
ARMSTRONG AS THE 50TH ANNIV OF APOLLO 11
 

 CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION: CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF GEORGIA 
SEEKS TO SOLVE THE PROBLEM OF LACK OF SKILLED WORKERS
 

 GANG TASK FORCE: GANG TASK FORCES SEEKS TO DIMINISH GANGS ABILITY TO 
OPERATE IN EVERY COUNTY IN THE STATE
 

 GEORGIA FORWARD: GEORGIA FORWARD IS A NON-PROFIT ORG WORKING TO IMPROVE 
THE STATE BY PROMOTING CONVERSATIONS W BUSIN
 

 GEORGIA STATE PARKS: DNR DIVISION OF STATE PARKS & HISTORIC SITES 
MANAGED MORE THAN 60 PROPERTIES THAT PRESERVE HISTORY
 

 GEORGIA TOURISM: SEPTEMBER IS GEORGIA TOURISM MONTH, AND THE DEPT OF 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPOTLIGHTS MUSIC AND TOURI
 

 HISTORICAL PRESERVATION: GA TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION RELEASED 
ITS ANNUAL LIST OF HISTORIC LOCATIONS IN NEED OF REPAIR
 

 HOMELESSNESS: LOVE BEYOND WALL S HAS MOBLIZED THOUSANDS TO SERVE THOSE 
WHO ARE VULNERABLE, FORGOTTEN & HOMELESS
 

 MISSING PERSONS: HELP SAVE THE NEXT GIRL HELPS TO QUICKLY DISSEMINATE 
URGENT INFORMATION ABOUT MISSING PERSONS
 

 SUICIDE PREVENTION: SEPTEMBER IS SUICIDE PREVENTION MONTH, AND THE AFPS 
CREATE A CULTURE SMART ABOUT MENTAL HEALTH
 

Section I 
LOCAL PROGRAMMING 



Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter. 

ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

HISTORICAL 
PRESERVATION 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
070619 

GA TRUST FOR 
HISTORIC 
PRESERVATION 
RELEASED ITS 
ANNUAL LIST OF 
HISTORIC 
LOCATIONS IN NEED 
OF REPAIR 

MARK 
MCDONALD 

07/07/2019 
11:02 AM 029:58

GEORGIA 
TOURISM 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
071319 

SAVANNAH HARBOR 
FOUNDATION 
SUPPORTS LOCAL 
FAMILY ORIENTED 
CHARITIES & 
PROMOTES EVENTS 
BY LOCALS 

SAVANNAH 
HARBOR 
FOUNDATION 

07/14/2019 
11:00 AM 029:58

APOLLO 11 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
072019 

AYTHOR JAMES 
HANSEN DISCUSSES 
THE LIFE OF 
ASTRONAUT NEIL 
ARMSTRONG AS THE 
50TH ANNIV OF 
APOLLO 11 

JAMES 
HANSEN 

07/21/2019 
11:02 AM 029:58

GEORGIA 
FORWARD 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
072719 

GEORGIA FORWARD 
IS A NON-PROFIT 
ORG WORKING TO 
IMPROVE THE STATE 
BY PROMOTING 
CONVERSATIONS W 
BUSIN 

Kris Vaughn 07/28/2019 
11:01 AM 029:57

GEORGIA 
TOURISM 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
080319 

PHOTOGRAPHERS 
SHOWCASE 
ABANDONED 
LOCATIONS 
THROUGHOUT THE 
STATE TO CAPTURE 
BEAUTY OF THESE 
PLACES 

LELAND KENT 08/04/2019 
11:01 AM 029:57

CONSTRUCTION 
EDUCATION 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
081019 

CONSTRUCTION 
EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION OF 
GEORGIA SEEKS TO 
SOLVE THE PROBLEM 
OF LACK OF SKILLED 
WORKERS 

SCOTT 
SHELAR 

08/11/2019 
11:01 AM 029:58



ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

American Red 
Cross 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
081719 

RED CROSS 
PROVIDES 
HOSPITALS WITH 
LIFESAVING BLOOD 
TO MEET THE 
ONGOING NEEDS OF 
PATIENTS IN 
EMERGEN 

RONNIKA 
MCFALL 

08/18/2019 
11:00 AM 030:00

GANG TASK 
FORCE 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
082419 

GANG TASK FORCES 
SEEKS TO DIMINISH 
GANGS ABILITY TO 
OPERATE IN EVERY 
COUNTY IN THE 
STATE 

SCOTT 
KANIGISER 

08/25/2019 
11:02 AM 029:57

GEORGIA STATE 
PARKS 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
083119 

DNR DIVISION OF 
STATE PARKS & 
HISTORIC SITES 
MANAGED MORE 
THAN 60 PROPERTIES 
THAT PRESERVE 
HISTORY 

Kim Hatcher 09/01/2019 
11:03 AM 029:58

SUICIDE 
PREVENTION 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
090719 

SEPTEMBER IS 
SUICIDE 
PREVENTION 
MONTH, AND THE 
AFPS CREATE A 
CULTURE SMART 
ABOUT MENTAL 
HEALTH 

ROLAND 
BEHM 

09/08/2019 
11:01 AM 029:58

HOMELESSNESS 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
091419 

LOVE BEYOND WALL 
S HAS MOBLIZED 
THOUSANDS TO 
SERVE THOSE WHO 
ARE VULNERABLE, 
FORGOTTEN & 
HOMELESS 

TERRENCE 
LESTER 

09/15/2019 
11:02 AM 029:57

GEORGIA 
TOURISM 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
092119 

SEPTEMBER IS 
GEORGIA TOURISM 
MONTH, AND THE 
DEPT OF ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT 
SPOTLIGHTS MUSIC 
AND TOURI 

LISA LOVE 09/22/2019 
11:02 AM 030:00

MISSING 
PERSONS 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
092819 

HELP SAVE THE 
NEXT GIRL HELPS TO 
QUICKLY 
DISSEMINATE 
URGENT 
INFORMATION 

GIL 
HARRINGTON 

09/29/2019 
11:01 AM 030:39



ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

ABOUT MISSING 
PERSONS 

Section II 
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING 

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 
community issues. 

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION 

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.) 

Section III 
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues. 

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 

Girl Scouts Girl Scouts 000:11 089 

Special Olympics Special Olympics 000:30 019 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD GEORGIA BROADCASTERS 000:30 017 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD GEORGIA BROADCASTERS 000:59 014 

BLUE CAMPAIGN US DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 001:00 012 

Cancer ST. JUDE 000:08 122 

CAREGIVING AD COUNCIL 000:09 076 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT 9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE 000:30 003 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT ALABAMA PARKS 000:30 023 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT NO KID HUNGRY 000:30 003 

COMMUNITY INVOLVMENT AD COUNCIL 000:15 091 

Diabetes AMERICAN DIABETES ASS. 000:32 027 

DRIVING SAFETY AD COUNCIL 000:05 124 

DRIVING SAFETY AD COUNCIL 000:15 085 

DRIVING SAFETY US DEPARTMENT OF TRANS 000:30 023 

Education AD COUNCIL 001:00 007 



ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 

Education NATIONAL SUMMER LEARNING 000:31 021 

HEALTH AND FITNESS AD COUNCIL 000:09 114 

HEALTH AND FITNESS AD COUNCIL 000:30 033 

HEALTH AND FITNESS AD COUNCIL 001:00 014 

HEALTH AND FITNESS AMERICAN LUNG ASS. 000:30 034 

HEALTH AND FITNESS AMERICAN RED CROSS 000:29 044 

HELPING THE BLIND NATIONAL FED OF BLIND 000:59 008 

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS AHSAA 000:59 010 

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS AHSAA 001:00 026 

MILITARY AND VETERANS AD COUNCIL 000:30 028 

NO KID HUNGY CAMPAIGN CHILD MIND INSTITUTE-HOW TO T 000:30 013 

NO KID HUNGY CAMPAIGN NO KID HUNGRY 000:30 013 

POVERTY AD COUNCIL 001:00 007 

UNDERAGE DRINKING AD COUNCIL 000:09 089 


